

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00470 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/7/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/19/2009 Final action: 5/19/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the allocation of \$9,800 from the Orcutt Quimby Fee Agency

Fund for Replacement of Baseball Field Bleachers for the Orcutt Babe Ruth League, Fourth District,

as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve a budget revision to appropriate \$9,800 from the Orcutt Quimby Fee Agency Fund (No. 1397) for replacement of baseball field bleachers located in Waller County Park in Santa Maria that

are used by the Orcutt Babe Ruth League; and

b) Authorize the Parks Director to execute an inter-agency agreement with the Orcutt Babe Ruth

League to ensure that the Quimby grant funds are used for their intended purpose as well as other

conditions.

Sponsors: PARKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Letter of Request, 3. Inter-Agency Agreement, 4. Budget Revision

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/19/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the allocation of \$9,800 from the Orcutt Quimby Fee Agency Fund for Replacement of Baseball Field Bleachers for the Orcutt Babe Ruth League, Fourth District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

- a) Approve a budget revision to appropriate \$9,800 from the Orcutt Quimby Fee Agency Fund (No. 1397) for replacement of baseball field bleachers located in Waller County Park in Santa Maria that are used by the Orcutt Babe Ruth League; and
- b) Authorize the Parks Director to execute an inter-agency agreement with the Orcutt Babe Ruth League to ensure that the Quimby grant funds are used for their intended purpose as well as other conditions.

[Enter body here.]